
where ¡ou ìüan¡ to l¡r.E

2015 Building Stats

Owen Sound building stats for December 2015 with comparison to December 2014, also a
comparison of Yearly total between 2015 and 2014.

Monthly
Number of Permits

by Month
Construction

Value
New

Homes

December 2015 I $571,127 2

December 2014 12 $2,954,500 1

The table below compares the number of building permits issued to date this year with the
same month last year, as well as construction values and number of new homes:

Yearly Total Number of Permits
Construction

Value
New

Homes

2015 358 $24,944,926 18

2014 275 $16,090,277 10

-30-

lncluded is the Department summary of permits listing the total number of permits issued as well
as a breakdown in each category excluding demolitions and designated structures.

For more information, please contact Kevin Hicks, Chief Building Official at phone number 519-
37 6-4440, exl. 1234, or ema i l to kh icks@owen sou nd . ca.

Owen Sound City Hall is located at 808 2nd Avenue East, Owen Sound, Ontario, N4K 2H4.



BUILDING STATISTICS: 1989 to 2015 - Actuals

The table below compares building permit statistics from 1989 to 2015, giving total
number of permits and residential permits issued, total construction values and permit
fees collected.

Year
Number of

Permits

Residential

Value Fees
Total Number

of Units
Single

Detached
1989 390 273 110 $32,368,785 $160,675
1990 335 255 58 $33,097,973 $166,745
1991 232 73 35 $13,444,636 $67,008
1992 218 72 22 $8,966,782 $46,668
1993 213 26 26 $9,837,097 $49,485
1994 201 28 20 $7,709,811 $42,452
1995 153 16 16 $4.649.745 $29,066
r996 167 14 14 $5,295,050 $37,216
1997 170 17 17 $21,065,400 $165,855
1998 212 23 15 $8,083,984 $66,415
1999 210 33 20 $10,119,574 $88,257
2000 204 90 22 $13,269,148 $108,478
2001 194 17 I $25,289,664 $189,632
2002 256 50 29 $13,935,251 $136,868
2003 310 47 32 $20,327,708 $163,288
2004 294 24 24 $26,742,979 $203,966
2005 462 72 37 $24.313,634 $167,584
2006 409 34 23 $33,591,527 $252,909
2007 408 19 13 $26,032,748 $216,234
2008 399 56 18 $27,572,447 $252,721
2009 384 73 13 $23,430,645 $199,107
2010 368 51 18 $71,417,964 $580,729
2011 353 27 13 $15,841 ,909 $152,010
2012 330 52 18 s27.049.402 $268,591
2013 263 55 22 $15,811,466 $164,966
2014 275 10 10 $16,090,277 $175,555
2015 358 98 18 $24,944,926 $242,426

December 2015 Gity of Owen Sound Building Statistics page 2



Departmental Summary
Requested By: Kevin Hicks

Issue Date is between Thursday January 1,2015 and Wednesday December 30, 2015

Folder Twe In Folder Sub Twe

GroupA-AssemblyUses

Group D - Business & Penonal

Group E - Commercial

Dernolitions

Group B - Institutional

Group F - Indusfial

Plumbing

Pools

Group C - Residential

Signs

The Corporation of the City of Owen Sound

Issued/Resolved Cancelled,rVoid

Page: I ofl
January 06,2016 8:51 AM

Folder Group: Building Perrnits

Other

301

28

l0
t4
t4

6

7

3l
5

106

80

301

28

l0
14

l3
6

7

31

5

106

78

28

10

14

14

6

7

3l
5

106

80

0

0

0

I
0

0

0

0

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

298 t


