

2015 Building Stats

Owen Sound building stats for December 2015 with comparison to December 2014, also a comparison of Yearly total between 2015 and 2014.

Monthly	Number of Permits by Month	Construction Value	New Homes	
December 2015	8	\$571,127	2	
December 2014	12	\$2,954,500	1	

The table below compares the number of building permits issued to date this year with the same month last year, as well as construction values and number of new homes:

Yearly Total	Number of Permits	Construction Value	New Homes	
2015	358	\$24,944,926	18	
2014	275	\$16,090,277	10	

-30-

Included is the Department summary of permits listing the total number of permits issued as well as a breakdown in each category excluding demolitions and designated structures.

For more information, please contact Kevin Hicks, Chief Building Official at phone number 519-376-4440, ext. 1234, or email to khicks@owensound.ca.

Owen Sound City Hall is located at 808 2nd Avenue East, Owen Sound, Ontario, N4K 2H4.

BUILDING STATISTICS: 1989 to 2015 – Actuals

The table below compares building permit statistics from 1989 to 2015, giving total number of permits and residential permits issued, total construction values and permit fees collected.

		Residential			
Year	Number of Permits	Total Number of Units	Single Detached	Value	Fees
1989	390	273	110	\$32,368,785	\$160,675
1990	335	255	58	\$33,097,973	\$166,745
1991	232	73	35	\$13,444,636	\$67,008
1992	218	72	22	\$8,966,782	\$46,668
1993	213	26	26	\$9,837,097	\$49,485
1994	201	28	20	\$7,709,811	\$42,452
1995	153	16	16	\$4,649,745	\$29,066
1996	167	14	14	\$5,295,050	\$37,216
1997	170	17	17	\$21,065,400	\$165,855
1998	212	23	15	\$8,083,984	\$66,415
1999	210	33	20	\$10,119,574	\$88,257
2000	204	90	22	\$13,269,148	\$108,478
2001	194	17	9	\$25,288,664	\$189,632
2002	256	50	29	\$13,935,251	\$136,868
2003	310	47	32	\$20,327,708	\$163,288
2004	294	24	24	\$26,742,979	\$203,966
2005	462	72	37	\$24,313,634	\$167,584
2006	409	34	23	\$33,591,527	\$252,909
2007	408	19	13	\$26,032,748	\$216,234
2008	399	56	18	\$27,572,447	\$252,721
2009	384	73	13	\$23,430,645	\$199,107
2010	368	51	18	\$71,417,964	\$580,729
2011	353	27	13	\$15,841,909	\$152,010
2012	330	52	18	\$27,049,402	\$268,591
2013	263	55	22	\$15,811,466	\$164,966
2014	275	10	10	\$16,090,277	\$175,555
2015	358	98	18	\$24,944,926	\$242,426

The Corporation of the City of Owen Sound

Departmental Summary

Requested By: Kevin Hicks

Issue Date is between Thursday January 1, 2015 and Wednesday December 30, 2015

Folder Type

In Folder Sub Type

Page: 1 of 1 January 06, 2016 8:51 AM

Folder Group: Building Permits

Folder Type	<u>In</u>	Folder Sub Type	Issued/Resolved	Cancelled/Void	Other
Group A - Assembly Uses	28	28	28	0	0
Group D - Business & Personal	10	10	10	0	0
Group E - Commercial	14	14	14	0	0
Demolitions	14	14	13	0	1
Group B - Institutional	6	6	6	0	0
Group F - Industrial	7	7	7	0	0
Plumbing	31	31	31	0	0
Pools	5	5	5	0	0
Group C - Residential	106	106	106	0	0
Signs	80	80	78	1	1
	***************************************	***************************************	- 11 12 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	(
	301	301	298	1	2